
Università degli Studi di Napoli “Federico II”
Scuola Politecnica e delle Scienze di Base
DiARC_Dipartimento di Architettura

PAUMME  
Contemporary Architecture and Urbanism 
in the Mediterranean and the Middle East

Projects of Architecture and Urbanism
in the Mediterranean and the Middle East

I

CAUMME III 

Migration and the Built environMent in 
the Mediterreanean and the Middle east

Naples, November 24 -25th 2016
International Symposium

co
nf

er
en

ce
 p

ro
ce

ed
in

gs



Realized with the contribution of DiARC (Dipartimento di Architettura) 

Università degli Studi di Napoli, Federico II

CAUMME III/PAUMME I
international symposium
MIGRATION AND THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT 
IN THE MEDITERRANEAN AND THE MIDDLE EST
Naples, November 24-25th 2016

Caumme Abstracts/Paumme Projects Book
includes CD with conference proceedings

edited by:
Paola Galante

Graphic Design and Application: 
Emma Di Lauro, Francesco Scisciola

Cover Design: 
Claudia Sansò, Olga Izzo

Printing: 
Ermes Serivizi Editoriali Integrati Srl
via Quarto Negroni, 15
00072 Ariccia (RM), Italy

ISBN: 978-886-975-154-7



PAUMME  
Contemporary Architecture and Urbanism 
in the Mediterranean and the Middle East

Projects of Architecture and Urbanism
in the Mediterranean and the Middle East

I

CAUMME III 

Migration and the Built environMent in 
the Mediterreanean and the Middle east

co
nf

er
en

ce
 p

ro
ce

ed
in

gs
Naples, November 24 -25th 2016
International Symposium



CAUMME III/PAUMME I Chairs:
Renato Capozzi, Adelina Picone, Federica Visconti

CAUMME III/PAUMME I Advisory Committee:
Hossein Sadri, Ashraf M. Salama, Murat Soygeniş

CAUMME III/PAUMME I Organizing Committee: 
Francesca Addario

Manuela Antoniciello
Emma Di Lauro

Olga Izzo
Paola Galante
Claudia Sansò
Mirko Russo



C
A

U
M

M
E

 II
I

5

SCIENTIFIC BOARD
Alessandro Camiz, Sapienza University of Rome, ITALY / Alessandro Castagnaro, 
Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II, ITALY / Amar Bennadji, Robert Gordon 
University, UK / Amer Moustafa, American University of Sharjah, UAE / Amir Pašić, 
University of Sarajevo, BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA / Amira Elnokaly, University 
of Lincoln, UK / Antonino Di Raimo, Polis University,  ALBANIA / Asu Tozan, Eastern 
Mediterranean University, CYPRUS / Attilio Petruccioli, Qatar University, QATAR Bilge 
İmamoğlu, TED University, TURKEY / Cesare Airoldi,  University of Palermo,  ITALY / 
Dimelli Despina, Technical University of Crete, GREECE / Donatella Fiorani, Sapienza 
University of Rome, ITALY / Eman Elnachar, Beirut Arab University, LEBANON / Eyal 
Weizman, Goldsmiths College London University, UK / Fatiha Bourbia, University 
of Mentouri in Constantine, ALGERIA / Fabrizio Ivan Apollonio, University of 
Bologna,  ITALY / Flavia Schiavo, University of Palermo, ITALY / Farzad Pour Rahimian, 
University of Central Lancashire, UK / Francesco Rispoli, Università degli Studi di 
Napoli Federico II, ITALY / Franco Antonio Mariniello, Università degli Studi di Napoli 
Federico II, ITALY / Gehan Selim, Queens University Belfast, UK / George Katodrytis, 
American University of Sharjeh, UAE / Giancarlo Cataldi, University of Florence, 
ITALY / Giuseppe Strappa, Sapienza University of Rome, ITALY / Guido Cimadomo, 
University of Malaga, SPAIN / Gul Kaçmaz Erk, Queens University Belfast, UK / Güven 
Arif Sargın, Middle East Technical University, TURKEY / Hatem Galal Ibrahim, Qatar 
University, QATAR / Hussam Hussein Salama, Qatar University, QATAR / İrem Maro 
Kırış, Bahçeşehir University, TURKEY / Jean François Lejeune, University of Miami, 
USA  / Khalid El-Harrouni, Ecole Nationale d’Architecture, MOROCCO / M. Gamal 
Abdelmonem, Queens University Belfast, UK / Magda Sibley, Manchester School of 
Architecture, UK / Marko Kiessel, Cyprus International University, CYPRUS / Mario 
Losasso, Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II, ITALY / Matteo Ieva, Politecnico 
di Bari, ITALY / Mehrdad Hadighi, Pennsylvania State University, USA / Michael Lucas, 
California Polytechnic State University, USA / Mosè Ricci, University of Genova, 
ITALY / Murat Çetin, Kadir Has University, TURKEY / Naima Benkari, Sultan Qaboos 
University, OMAN / Nasser Golzari, University of Westminster, UK / Nazire Diker, 
Yıldız Technical University, TURKEY / Nicola Marzot, TU Delft, NETHERLANDS / Nur 
Çağlar,  TOBB University of Economics and Technology,  TURKEY / Ramin Keivani, 
Oxford Brookes University, UK / Remah Y. Gharib, Qatar Foundation, QATAR / Rob 
Shields, University of Alberta, CANADA / Roberta Amirante, Università degli Studi di 
Napoli Federico II, ITALY / Roberto Serino, Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico 
II, ITALY / Salih Ofluoglu, Mimar Sinan Fine Arts University,  TURKEY / Sandro Raffone, 
Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II, ITALY / Sema Soygenis, Bahçeşehir 
University, TURKEY / Senem Zeybekoğlu Sadri, Girne American University, CYPRUS 
/ Stefano Francesco Musso, University of Genoa, ITALY / Tasleem Shakur, Edge Hill 
University, UK / Thomas Noble Howe, Southwestern University, USA / Umran Topcu, 
Bahçeşehir University, TURKEY / Uwe Schröder, RWTH AACHEN , GERMANY / 
Valeria Pezza, Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II, ITALY / Yara Sharif, Oxford 
Brookes University, UK / Yonca Hürol, Eastern Mediterranean University, CYPRUS / 
Zeynep Onur, Çankaya University, TURKEY





C
A

U
M

M
E

 II
I

7

Index

Migration and the built environment in the mediterranean and the 
middle east  
Renato Capozzi, Adelina Picone, Federica Visconti    
  

Architecture as welcome       
Rosario Pavia

Presentation. Vers un exprit neuveau?
Paola Galante

Caumme III papers, authors     
   
T1.  Anthropological interpretations: 

global flows, spatial development and the spread of ideologies

Efsun Ekenyazıcı Güney
Revisiting the meaning of home in a world without boundaries: transnational 
experiences of migrants       
  
Ina Macaione, Maria Italia Insetti, Vera Autilio
Immigration and resilience: the case-study of inner Italian areas  

Michele Sbacchi
New tents       

Sirma Turgut, Hülya Berkmen, Kemal Gülmez
The interaction between refugees and local people in urban life: 
mersin case and Syrian refugees  

T2. Migration and the spread of architectural languages / trends

Manuela Antoniciello
Migration of Mediterranean language in Argentina  
 
Vanna Cestarello
Architectural translation as alternative to the homologation processes

Pina Ciotoli
Mediterranean skyscraper: migration of a modern type   
 
Grazia Giulia Cocina
Cultural needs in hospital humanization    
  
Anna Irene Del Monaco
Mediterranean Architecture, as outcome of cultural migrations   
 
Andrea Donelli
Survey and architectural representation of the frontiee                                             

p.  11

p. 15

p. 19

p. 23

p. 25

p. 27

p. 33

p. 39

p. 43

p. 51

p. 53

p. 62

p. 68

p. 73

p. 79

p. 87



C
A

U
M

M
E

 II
I

8

Nicola Marzot
The city and the “otherness”. 
Aporias in morphological understanding 

Giuseppe Resta, Giuseppe Tupputi
The grammar of italian design in Albania: 
transforming landscape in the early twentieth century    
   
Claudia Sansò
East and West mosques. Influences and contamination  

T3. Migration and housing environments

Aurosa Alison, Federica Boni
The interior identity in the era of migration    
 
Gisella Calcagno, Roberto Bologna
The refugee reception challenge: call for design  

Francesco Collotti, Claudia Morea
Like a sleeping-bag on the sofa for an unexpected guest   
 
Santo Giunta
Sequential reasoning:  the case of the tamils in Palermo   
 
Seyed Jamalaldin Hosseini, Fereshteh Beigli
Impact of migration on affordable-sustainable housing in the metropolitan area of 
Tehran/Iran        
  
Emine Koseoglu, Esma Bozkurt
Where is home: the Iof spatial perception of syrian immigrant children in Istanbul 
by using cognitive mapping method    

Ilaria Montella, Chiara Tonelli
Housing emergency: requirements of resilience  

T4. Migration and materiality: 
materials and costruction techniques

Roberto Bianchi
Tiny architectures.
Light constructive strategies for dwelling nomad 

T5. Social justice and the spatial practise of migrant communities

Suzan Girginkaya Akdag
Adapting location aware technologies for urban everyday life of migrants

Laura Parrivecchio
The integration processes in the contemporary city  

Ehsan Valipour, Samira Tayyebisoudkolaeib
The role of urban facilities in title development of social sustainability: 
the case of traditional architecture of Isfahan city 
   

T6. Migration and cities in transformation 

Tiziano Aglieri Rinella
Learning from Dubai: behind an urban show   

Daniele Balzano
Rediscovering the civil space    

Hulya Coskun
Istanbul: migrations and transformation of the historical peninsula 

p.  96

p. 105

p. 110

p. 119

p. 120

p. 128

p. 134

p. 138

p. 148

p. 156

p. 162

p. 171

p. 173

p. 181

p. 183

p. 190

p. 195

p. 205

p. 207

p. 216

p. 220



C
A

U
M

M
E

 II
I

9

Isabella Daidone
Multicultural places for ethnically diverse cities  

Nazire Diker, Erdem Eryazicioğlu, Elif Kırpık, Hüseyin Cengiz
Syrian refugee flows, social crisis and Istanbul   

Massimo Faiferri, Fabrizio Pusceddu
The space of integration as a space calling for action   
 
Pierpaolo Gallucci
The Accomplished form     

Paola Gregory, Cristina Marras
Old and new towns: architecture, languages, discourses  

Andrea Gritti, Laurent Hodebert, Rita Occhiuto
Informal infrastructures and public spaces along the migrants’ routes

Francesco Menegatti
Voidopolis. a city “for the rest of us”   

Lilia Pagano, Rita Simone, Adriana Sarro    
Designing the new landscapes between migration and permanence.
International itinerant design seminar Villard: 
projects for Strategic Territories       
   
Adriana Sarro
The Mediterranean project between integration and transformation 

Valerio Tolve
Sicily as metaphor      

Antonella Violano, Marco Calabrò, Rossella Franchino, Caterina Frettoloso 
Legal, technological and environmental aspects of refugee camps  

Index by author

p. 231

p. 238

p. 249

p. 254

p. 262

p. 271

p. 278

p. 282

p. 290

p. 300

p. 311

p. 321



___

CAUMME III 

AUTHORS
EFSUN EKENYAZICI GÜNEY Bahçeşehir University, Turkey / INA MACAIONE 
- MARIA ITALIA INSETTI - VERA AUTILIO Università degli Studi della Basilicata, 
Italia / MICHELE SBACCHI Università degli Studi di Palermo, Italia / SIRMA 
TURGUT - HULYA BERKMEN - KEMAL GULMEZ  Yıldız Technical University, Turkey 
/  MANUELA ANTONICIELLO Università degli Studi di Salerno, Italia / VANNA 
CESTARELLO Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II, Italia / PINA CIOTOLI 
Università degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza, Italia / GRAZIA COCINA Università degli 
Studi di Roma La Sapienza, Italia / ANNA IRENE DEL MONACO Università degli 
Studi di Roma La Sapienza, Italia / ANDREA DONELLI Università degli Studi di Trento, 
Italia / NICOLA MARZOT Università degli Studi di Ferrara, Italia / CLAUDIA SANSÒ 
Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II, Italia / GIUSEPPE RESTA - GIUSEPPE 
TUPPUTI Politecnico di Bari, Italia / AUROSA ALISON Ecole Nationale Supérieure 
d’Architecture de Paris La Villette, France - FEDERICA BONI Università degli Studi di 
Napoli Federico II, Italia / GISELLA CALCAGNO - ROBERTO BOLOGNA Università 
degli Studi di Firenze, Italia / FRANCESCO COLLOTTI - CLAUDIA MOREA 
Università degli Studi di Firenze, Italia / SANTO GIUNTA Università degli Studi di 
Palermo, Italia / SEYED JALAMADIN HOSSEINI - FERESTHTEH BEIGLI Università 
degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza, Italia / ESMA BOZKURT Fatih Sultan Mehmet 
Waqf University, Istanbul, Turkey / ILARIA MONTELLA Università degli Studi di 
Firenze, Italia - CHIARA TONELLI Università degli Studi Roma Tre, Italia / ROBERTO 
BIANCHI Università degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza, Italia / SUZAN GIRGINKAYA 
AKDAG Bahçeşehir University, Turkey / LAURA PARRIVECCHIO Università degli 
Studi di Palermo, Italia / EHSAN VALIPOUR Università degli Studi Roma Tre, Italia - 
SAMIRA TAYYEBISOUDLOKAEI Islamic Azad University, Iran / TIZIANO AGLIERI 
RINELLA Alghurair University, Dubai / DANIELE BALZANO Università degli Studi di 
Napoli Federico II, Italia / HULYA COSKUN Mimar Sinan Fine Arts University, Turkey 
/ ISABELLA DAIDONE Università degli Studi di Palermo, Italia / NAZIRE DIKER - 
ERDEM ERYAZICIOGLU - ELIF KIRPIK  Yildiz Technical University, Turkey - HUSEYIN 
CENGIZ Gedik University, Turkey / MASSIMO FAIFERRI - FABRIZIO PUSCEDDU 
Università degli Studi di Sassari, Italia / PIERPAOLO GALLUCCI  Università degli 
Studi di Napoli Federico II, Italia / PAOLA GREGORY Politecnico di Torino, Italia - 
CRISTINA MARRAS Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche, Italia / ANDREA GRITTI 
Politecnico di Milano, Italia - LAURENT HODEBERT Ècole Nationale Supérieure 
d'Architecture de Marseille, France - RITA OCCHIUTO Faculté d’Architecture 
Université de Liège, Belgium / FRANCESCO MENEGATTI Politecnico di Milano, Italia 
/ DINA NENCINI Università degli Studi di Roma La Sapienza, Italia / LILIA PAGANO 
Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II, Italia - ADRIANA SARRO Università degli 
Studi di Palermo, Italia - RITA SIMONE Università Mediterranea Reggio Calabria, Italia 
/ STEFAN CRISTIAN POPA Architectural Association School of Architecture, United 
Kingdom / ADRIANA SARRO Università degli Studi di Palermo, Italia /  VALERIO 
TOLVE Politecnico di Milano, Italia / ANTONELLA VIOLANO - MARCO CALABRÒ 
- ROSSELLA FRANCHINO - CATERINA FRETTOLOSO Seconda Università degli 
Studi di Napoli, Italia



T
3 

[M
IG

R
AT

IO
N

 A
N

D
 H

O
U

SI
N

G
 E

N
V

IR
O

N
M

EN
T

S]
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 C

A
U

M
M

E
 II

I    

134

A few months ago Triennale di Milano devoted an entire section to the cotemporary living of 
people fleeing war and hunger.
In Venice reporting from the front has been the common focus of the just closed Biennale ex-
position.
Stranded on the north side of the African continent, between the desert and the Mediter-
ranean.
Refugee camps become a permanent emergency. 
Temporary tents provided by NGOs and charity organisations become the footprint of new 
towns. 
Complete with squares for people to get together, collective spaces and small courts around 
which rise clusters of tents.
Working for saving archaeological heritage not far from Irbid, we met the orange tents of the 
refugee camps at the border between Jordan and Syria.
Probably this is how ancient military fields and outposts rose centuries ago; an orderly prin-
ciple, a check board. 
The sea connected us, though today it’s not as simple. 
The sea was the bridge of civilisation, joining the cultures of bread, aubergines, grape and olives, 
and now has become the battlefield of shipwrecks, the backdrop of many rescues. 
On this side of the sea, the most fortunate and prosper, an unprecedented migration of entire 
peoples. 
From the east to the west, from the south to the north: there is no other choice but giving 
refuge. Regulated by laws, of course, but still refuge.

The controversial relationship between natural and built environments is the starting point 
for the hypothesis of taking care of places and people, transforming apparent adversities into 
opportunities. 

Regeneration of abandoned, unused and wasted spaces: 
1) starting from people (malaise, unease);
2) involving the community through a sense of inter-generation responsibility that gives mean-
ing to environmental sustainability as a fundamental feature of survival;
3) speculating with other ways of dwelling, building, living.

If the consumption of a body or of the organ suffering an illness is reflected in a lack of energy, 
the interventions proposed here point to an idea of recovery not only through building, but 
based on a wider programme which spans from the particular to the general, from the techni-
cal to the political.
The state of malaise and unease inhabits places on the margins of established cities, whose 
bodies respond with difficulty to the true needs of those who live in them: urban acupuncture, 
through certain specifically targeted interventions, may constitute a remedy capable of taking 
advantage of the flux of energy derived from the community, beginning from the grassroots, 
with small-scale proposals with the potential of gradually reactivating the whole city.
From the awareness that movement, under various forms, is one of the phenomena that domi-
nates our age, from migration to the new work-related nomadism, an investigation is proposed 
here, using the appropriate tools, into those places and situations that – although often hidden 
– exist and present temporary ways of living and dwelling which are varied and different to the 
staticity which characterises so many cities. 

    LIKE A SLEEPING-BAG ON THE SOFA 
FOR AN UNEXPECTED GUEST 

FRANCESCO COLLOTTI, CLAUDIA MOREA
DIDA Dipartimento di Architettura, Università degli Studi di Firenze, Italia

francesco.collotti@unifi.it

     
     Keywords: Caring by Urban Acupuncture, 

Urban Regeneration/Flexibilit, Sustainability/Hemp-Bioplastic (HBP) 



T
3 

[M
IG

R
AT

IO
N

 A
N

D
 H

O
U

SI
N

G
 E

N
V

IR
O

N
M

EN
T

S]
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 C

A
U

M
M

E
 II

I 

135

The case studies presented are old shells of abandoned factories, unused buildings and unfin-
ished public structures: the hypothesis at the basis of a series of pilot projects is that of insert-
ing relief housing into forgotten places, thus activating a process of regeneration through the 
radiation of new energy in situations which are lacking in it.
Ikea-like homes, years ago we defined a project, envisaging a reinforced concrete core made of 
staircases, horizontal distribution and bathrooms connecting/hanging on to the rooms depend-
ing on personal needs and on personal possibilities.
We developed this first concept working on many frames/envelopes of abandoned factories to 
promote the idea of sustainability, in order to re-use, into a second or third life, investments 
made a long time before.
The research unit on social housing and temporary living established a few years ago at the 
Florence University has selected some case studies, which include this work CELLS by Claudia 
Morea which we report below.

CELLS 

Like a sleeping-bag spread out on the sofa for a guest, cells to be distributed around the city.
Pret à porter housing to be inserted into those forgotten urban spaces, allowing them to come 
back to life, thus gradually reactivating cities, as hoped for by urban acupuncture.
Transport constraints imposed a modular project consisting on 6x3x3 metre cells to be ag-
gregated to each other for composing various housing typologies that may adapt as best as 
possible both to the dwelling needs and to the spaces available. The dry X-lam construction 
system, associated to an insulation composite system which uses hemp mats and an external 
finishing in Kanésis bioplastic panels, guarantees optimal interior comfort and total environ-
mental sustainability through all phases of production, use and dismantlement. 
Prefabrication permits a bathroom unit to be inserted into the cells in the form of 3 equipped 
bioplastic module-rings, and the inclusion from the outset of a minimal MobAPP furniture-

fig. 1 - First phase: assembly of the cell with x-lam panels (Claudia Morea)
   

 C
O

LL
O

T
T

I -
 M

O
R

EA



T
3 

[M
IG

R
AT

IO
N

 A
N

D
 H

O
U

SI
N

G
 E

N
V

IR
O

N
M

EN
T

S]
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 C

A
U

M
M

E
 II

I    

136

storage system which through guidelines guarantees the possibility of transformations and 
additional integrations.
The building-aggregations are covered by an independent shell which serves as a collector for 
solar energy and rain water, while creating loggias without the structures touching so as to 
avoid thermal bridges.
The pilot project – which envisages working in emergency conditions – uses the cells as tem-
porary refuge dwellings and chooses using the shells of abandoned industrial structures or else 
public  buildings which were never completed as supports for possible temporary settlements 
for nomads and immigrants.

fig. 2 - First phase: assembly of the cell with x-lam panels (Claudia Morea)

references

Alberola M., Barazzetta, G., Collotti F., Saenz Guerra, F.J., Diaz-Maurino, L., Diez Medina, C., Millan, J.G., Pie-
rini, O.S., Pirazzoli, G., (2010). FIRENZE social housing. Madrid: Ediciones Asimètricas

Aravena A. (2012). Elemental, Ostfilden: Hatje Cantz
Collotti F., van Raat, T., Campanini, N. (2014). Building social housing – vol.1 – Europe. Firenze-Auckland-Hong 

Kong: Università degli Studi di Firenze/Unitec Institute of Technology
Lerner J. (2014). Urban Acupunture, USA: Island Press
Piano R. (2014) .http://renzopianog124.com/post/103631277378/periferie-n1-diario-di-un-anno-di-ram-

mendo

   
 C

O
LL

O
T

T
I -

 M
O

R
EA



T
3 

[M
IG

R
AT

IO
N

 A
N

D
 H

O
U

SI
N

G
 E

N
V

IR
O

N
M

EN
T

S]
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 C

A
U

M
M

E
 II

I 

137

fig. 3, fig. 4 - Hypotesys of urban acupunture for the ex-Planetarium in Lucca (Claudia Morea).

   
 C

O
LL

O
T

T
I -

 M
O

R
EA



C
A

U
M

M
E

 II
I

321

INDEX BY AUTHORS

Capozzi Renato, p. 11
Galante Paola, p. 19
Pavia Rosario, p. 15
Picone Adelina, p. 11
Visconti Federica, p. 11

CAUMME
Aglieri Rinella Tiziano, p. 207
Alison Aurosa, p. 120
Antoniciello Manuela, p. 53
Autilio Vera, p. 33
Balzano Daniele, p. 216
Beigli Fereshteh, p. 148
Berkmen Hulya, p. 43
Bianchi Roberto, p. 173
Bologna Roberto, p. 128
Boni Federica, p. 120
Bozkurt Esma, p. 156
Calabrò Marco, p. 311
Calcagno Gisella, p. 128
Cengiz Huseyin, p. 238
Cestarello Vanna, p. 62
Ciotoli Pina, p. 68
Cocina Grazia Giulia, p. 73
Collotti Francesco, p. 134
Coskun Hulya, p. 220
Daidone Isabella, p. 231
Del Monaco Anna Irene, p. 79
Diker Nazire, p. 238
Donelli Andrea, p. 87
Elif Kırpık, p. 238
Eryazicioglu Erdem, p. 238
Faiferri Massimo, p. 249
Franchino Rossella, p. 311
Frettoloso Caterina, p. 311
Gallucci Pierpaolo, p. 254
Girginkaya Akdag Suzan, p. 183
Giunta Santo, p. 138
Gregory Paola, p. 262
Gritti Andrea, p. 271
Gulmez Kemal, p. 43
Güney Efsun Ekenyazici, p. 27
Hodebert Laurent, p. 271
Hosseini Seyed Jamalaldin, p. 148
Insetti Maria Italia, p. 33
Koseoglu Emine, p. 156
Macaione Ina, p. 33
Marras Cristina, p. 262

Marzot Nicola, p. 96
Menegatti Francesco, p. 278
Montella Ilaria, p. 162
Morea Claudia, p. 134
Occhiuto Rita, p. 271
Pagano Lilia, p. 282
Parrivecchio Laura, p. 190
Pavia Rosario, p. 15
Pavia Rosario, p. 15
Pusceddu Fabrizio, p. 249
Resta Giuseppe, p. 105
Sansò Claudia, p. 110
Sarro Adriana, p. 282, 290
Sbacchi Michele, p. 39
Simone Rita, p. 282
Tayyebisoudkolaei Samira, p. 195
Tolve Valerio, p. 300
Tonelli Chiara, p. 162
Tupputi Giuseppe, p. 105
Turgut Sirma, p. 43
Valipour Ehsan, p. 195
Violano Antonella, p. 311






